Easter - The Ressurection of the Lord < April 5, 2015

Sat Apr 4 7:40pm The Easter Vigil
Sun Apr 5 9:00am Easter morning Mass
11:00am Easter morning Mass

Mon Apr 6 Easter Octave - No Mass

-Special Intention

Tue Apr 7 Easter Octave - No Mass

+Francis Babirad (M. Henninger

Wed Apr 8 Easter Octave - No Mass
+Souls in Purgatory (E. Niec)

Thu Apr 9 Easter Octave - No Mass

-Special Intention

Fri Apr 10 Easter Octave - No Mass

- Special Intention

Christ the Lord is Risen!
Alleluia!

O God, who on this day,
through your Only Begotten
Son, have conquered death
and unlocked for us the path
to eternity, grant, we pray,
that we who keep the
solemnity of the Lord’s
Resurrection may, through
the renewal brought by your
Spirit, rise up in the light of
life. Through our Lord Jesus
Christ, your Son, who lives
and reigns with you in the
unity of the Holy Spirit, one

God. for ever and ever-.

Divine Mercy Sunday < April 12, 2015

Sat Apr 11 5:00pm +Filomena & Donato Bernardo (T. Ricci)

Sun Apr 12 9:00am - Missa pro populo
11:00am +Bert Haley (J. Dyson)

Mon Apr 13 8:00am Easter ferial

+Mario Forte (Mary Ferrara)

Tue Apr 14 8:00am Easter ferial

+Carolina Merante (Mr.&Mrs Burnaccioni)

Wed Apr 15 8:00am Easter ferial
+Felice DiPetta (wife, Nancy)

Thu Apr 16 8:00am Easter ferial
+ Anita Herbert (B. DiGiulio)

Fri Apr 17 8:00am Easter ferial
+Virginia Cirone (CWL)

Preparing for the Feast of Mercy:

1. Celebrate the Feast on the
Sunday after Easter;

2. Sincerely repent of all our
sins;

3. Place our complete trust
in Jesus;

4. Go to confession,
preferably before that
Sunday;

5. Receive Holy Communion
on the day of the Feast;

6. Venerate* the Image of
The Divine Mercy;

7. Be merciful to others,
through our actions,
words, and prayers on
their behalf.

THANK YOU FOR THE EASTER FLOWERS IN MEMORY OF:

-Luigi Buri

Renato Orfei

Mr. & Mrs. Cyr

Mr. & Mrs. Cook

Roger Cyr

Thomas Graves

Kayla Henry

Yaeger & Gabriele families
Maryanne & Clement Calleja
Frank, Angela & Carmen Grimaldi
Andrew & Mary Dobos & daughters

Cathie D’Amico

Argilio Lametti

Gino DiNobile

Alfonzo & Mary Foresi
Joseph Palma Sr.

Irene & George Stepanchuk
The Sutherland Family
Joan Zolomy

Mario Bugeja

Nicola Morione

Happy Easter & Thank you
To all our dear parishioners.

Special thank you to those
who offered their services
during Lent and Holy Week
to enhance the celebration of
Easter....our organist, cantors,
servers, readers, volunteers...

May the Risen Christ and his
Blessed Mother bless you all.




Third Sunday of Easter

7/
0‘0

April 19, 2015

Sat Apr 18 5:00pm +Clelia & Giuseppe Bassani (family)
Sun Apr 19 9:00am +Renato Ferraro (wife & family)
11:00am —Missa pro populo

Mon Apr 20 8:00am Easter ferial

+deceased members of our parish (SVDP)

Tue Apr 21 9:30am Easter ferial (with School)
+Tony DiGiulio (M & A Nuccitelli)

Wed Apr 22 8:00am Easter ferial
+Anne Maureen Duprey (Dan & Yoriko Quinn)

The Sacrament of Confirmation

St Therese Parish welcomes His Excellency, Bishop
Gerard P. Bergie to confer the Sacrament of
Confirmation on the candidates of the Grade 8 class
on Wednesday April 22 at 6:30pm.

We are grateful to Mr. Hominuck and Sisters of Our
Lady Immaculate for imparting the faith to these
young people.

COME HOLY SPIRIT, fill the hearts of your faithful.

6:30pm Mass of Confirmation

Thu Apr 23 8:00am Lenten ferial

+ Jeannine Herrington (M & R Breton)

Fri Apr 24 8:00am 8:00am Lenten ferial

+Lucia Radicioni (Irene Sinko)

4th Sunday of Easter % April 26, 2015

Sat Apr 25 5:00pm +Grace Czinege (S&A Czinege)

Sun Apr 26 9:00am -Living & Deceased of the CWL
11:00am +Giovanni Ottaviano (family)

First Holy Communion

The children of the Grade 2
class will be receiving their

the 11:00am Mass. They will

Sunday May 3™

First Holy Communion at

prepare for this moment
with their first Confession
on Friday May 1*.

Catholic Women’s League

The CWL will have a Mass offered for their
deceased members on Sunday April 26™ at the
9:00am Mass.

The annual Spring Conference will be held on
Monday April 27 at St. Alexander’s in Fonthill.
Mass will be celebrated at 6:30PM followed by a
short meeting and a guest speaker.

SOUP SUNDAY
The Society of St. Vincent DePaul St. Therese

Conference is hosting Soup Sunday on April 19,
2015 at noon in the church hall. Cost is $5.00 per

person. Soup, rolls, dessert, tea/ coffee will be
served. Come out and sample our delicious home
made soup. Take-out available. Proceeds to assist

the needy.

TRIVIA NIGHT

BISHOP’S GALA
The Bishop’s Gala will take place at CLUB
ROMA on FRIDAY, APRIL 10" starting at
5:30pm. Please see the bulletin board for details.

Lakeshore Catholic High School will be hosting a
Trivia Night on Friday, April 17. Please see the
bulletin board for more information.

JEANS FOR TEENS

The SVDP Youth Group is holding a “Jeans for

World Meeting of Families —Philadelphia Sept 22-
27,2015 — The Holy Father has invited families from
around the world to come and explore the critical role
that the family plays in today’s society. Participants will
also have an opportunity to attend the Papal Mass on
September 27™. The Diocese of St. Catharines has
arranged 50 travel packages for this event. Registrations
will be accepted on a first come basis. Details are available
from the parish office or contact Franca Lanigan at the
Catholic Centre 905-684-0154.

Teens” Campaign April 11-May 3. We are
collecting any lightly wore jeans of any size or
colour to help those in need. There are boxes
located at the entrance of the church for those

who wish to donate. Thank you for your support.

SUNDAY OFFERING
$1397.00 Mar. 14/15 $1650.00
Mar. 21/22 $1699.00

Mar. 7/8
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